

HOUSE _____ **AMENDMENT NO.** _____

Offered By

1 AMEND House Committee Substitute for House Bill No. 1787, Section 571.030, Page 3, Lines
2 11 and 12 by removing all of said Lines from the bill and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

3
4 “ (5) [Possesses or discharges a projectile weapon while intoxicated; or] Has a firearm or
5 projectile weapon readily capable of lethal use on his or her person, while he or she is intoxicated,
6 and handles or otherwise uses such firearm or projectile weapon in either a negligent or unlawful
7 manner or discharges such firearm or projectile weapon; or”; and

8
9 Further amend said section, Page 5, Lines 76 to 81 by removing all of said Lines from the bill; and

10
11 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
12 accordingly.